

Distr.: General 3 April 2020

Original: English

Security Council Committee established pursuant to resolution 1718 (2006)

Note verbale dated 2 April 2020 from the Permanent Mission of Pakistan to the United Nations addressed to the Chair of the Committee

The Permanent Mission of Pakistan to the United Nations has the honour to transmit the final report on the implementation of resolution 2397 (2017), in accordance with paragraph 8 of the resolution.





Annex to the note verbale dated 2 April 2020 from the Permanent Mission of Pakistan to the United Nations addressed to the Chair of the Committee

Report of Pakistan on the implementation of Security Council resolution 2397 (2017)

Pakistan remains fully committed to the full implementation of Security Council sanctions on the Democratic People's Republic of Korea, including Security Council resolutions 2375 (2017) and 2397 (2017), adopted on 11 September 2017 and 22 December 2017, respectively.

In continuation of the midterm report of Pakistan submitted earlier under paragraph 8 of Security Council resolution 2397 (2017), Pakistan would like to submit its final report and to inform the Committee that no nationals of the Democratic People's Republic of Korea are earning income in its jurisdiction and no such national has been issued any work visa or authorization in the past five years.